TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR-BY-MERGER TO M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK		108/31/2012	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARTS NOW! LLC	
Street Address:	3150 PLEASANT VIEW ROAD	
City:	MIDDLETON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

	1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2695879	SERVICE TODAY
Registration Number:	3168544	THE PRINTER WORKS
Registration Number:	3336288	PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING
Registration Number:	2149495	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	3432757	PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING
Registration Number:	3432756	PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING
Registration Number:	3464057	PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING
Registration Number:	2187477	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	2189116	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	2189117	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	3536924	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	3549502	THE NOW! TEAM
Registration Number:	2235165	PARTS NOW!
		TDADEMADK

REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0049

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	2149494	PARTS NOW! 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Registration Number:	2189115	PARTS NOW! 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138308743

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP

via US Mail.

Address Line 2:

Phone: 213-680-6400

Email: kimberley.lathrop@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP
Address Line 1: 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3008309.362317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
Signature:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
Date:	09/05/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0050

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of August 31, 2012, and made by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., successor-by-merger to M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders ("Grantee") to PARTS NOW! LLC ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2008, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2008, at Reel 3873 and Frame 0776; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

A/75138509.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0051

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., successor-by-merger to M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders

Name: Mark

Title: Vice President

REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0052

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION DATE
SERVICE TODAY	2695879	03/11/2003
THE PRINTER WORKS	3168544	11/07/2006
PARTS NOW!	3336288	11/13/2007
PARTS NOW!	2149495	04/07/1998
PARTS NOW!	3432757	05/20/2008
PARTS NOW!	3432756	05/20/2008
PARTS NOW!	3464057	07/08/2008
PARTS NOW!	2187477	09/08/1998
PARTS NOW!	2189116	09/15/1998
PARTS NOW!	2189117	09/15/1998
PARTS NOW!	3536924	11/25/2008
THE NOW! TEAM	3549502	12/23/2008
PARTS NOW!	2235165	03/23/1999

A/75138509.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0053

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION DATE
PARTS NOW!	2149494	04/07/1998
PARTS NOW!	2189115	09/15/1998

A/75138509.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0054